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Sex . Male
Date of Birth : 14-15/09/1986
Day . Sun-Monday

Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season

Sun Degree

Time of Birth : 02:30:00 Hour
Ishta : 51:54:22 Ghati
City . Vishakhapatnam
State : Andhra Pradesh
Country : India

: 17:42:00 North
: 83:24:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:03:36 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

02:33:36 Hour
00:04:15 Hour

: 02:07:46 Hour
: 05:44:15 Hour
. 17:59:40 Hour
:12:15:25 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

: Sharad
: 28:04:27 Leo

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

Cancer - Moon

. Capricorn - Saturn

Sravna - 2
Moon

» Atigand
: Bava

: Deva

. Vanar

. Antya

: Vaishya
: Jalchar
. Marjar

» Antya

: Bhoomi

Khoo-Khoobchand
Copper - Copper
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Can 12:08:35 324:38:11 Pushya 3 8 Mon Sat Mar -

Sun leo 28:04:27 00:58:26 U Phal 1 12 Sun Sun  Mon OwnSign
Mon Cap 15:05:563 14:06:05 Sravna 2 22 Sat  Mon Jup NuSign
Mar Sag 24:50:42 00:23:26 P Sadha 4 20 Jup Ven Mer FrSign
Mer C Vi 05:55:58 01:44:51 U Phal 3 12 Mer Sun Mer Exalted
Jup R Aqu 23:39:48 00:07:55 P Bhad 2 25 Sat  Jup Sat  NuSign
Ven Lib  12:30:06 00:46:57 Svati 2 15 Ven Rah Sat  Moltrikn
Sat Sco 10:34:46 00:03:35 Anuradha 3 17 Mar Sat  Sun  EnSign
Rah R Pis 27:31:06 00:04:08 Revati 4 27 Jup Mer Jup NuSign
Ket R Vir 27:31:06 00:04:08 Chitra 2 14 Mer Mar Jup EnSign
Ura Sco 24:49:36 00:00:55 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Rah ---

Nep Sag 09:22:10 00:00:00 Moola 3 19 Jup Ket Sat ---

Plu Lb  11:53:51 00:01:53 Svati 2 15 Ven Rah Sat -

Mid Heaven  Ari 10:31:34 -- Asvini =1 Mar Ket Sat -

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:40:11

Lagna Chdm' ) Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 6 Years 2 Months 3 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

15/09/1986
18/11/1992

18/11/1992
18/11/1999

18/11/1999
18/11/2017

18/11/2017
18/11/2033

18/11/2033
18/11/2052

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
15/09/1986
17/02/1987
18/09/1988
17/02/1990
18/09/1990
19/05/1992
18/11/1992

Jup
Sat
Mer
Ket
Ven
Sun

Mar 16/04/1993
Rah 04/05/1994
Jup 10/04/1995
Sat  19/05/1996
Mer 16/05/1997
Ket 12/10/1997
Ven 12/12/1998
Sun 19/04/1999
Mon 18/11/1999

Rah 31/07/2002
Jup 24/12/2004
Sat  31/10/2007
Mer 19/05/2010
Ket 07/06/2011
Ven 07/06/2014
Sun 01/05/2015
Mon 30/10/2016
Mar 18/11/2017

Jup 06/01/2020
Sat  19/07/2022
Mer 24/10/2024
Ket 30/09/2025
Ven 31/05/2028
Sun 19/03/2029
Mon 19/07/2030
Mar 25/06/2031
Rah 18/11/2033

Sat 21/11/2036
Mer 01/08/2039
Ket 09/09/2040
Ven 09/11/2043
Sun 21/10/2044
Mon 22/05/2046
Mar 01/07/2047
Rah 07/05/2050
Jup 18/11/2052

Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years Sun 6 Years Mon 10 Years
18/11/2052 18/11/2069 18/11/2076 18/11/2096 19/11/2102
18/11/2069 18/11/2076 18/11/2096 19/11/2102 00/00/0000

Mer 16/04/2055 Ket 16/04/2070 Ven 19/03/2080 Sun 07/03/2097 Mon 19/09/2103
Ket 12/04/2056 Ven 16/06/2071 Sun 19/03/2081 Mon 06/09/2097 Mar 19/04/2104

Ven 11/02/2059
Sun 19/12/2059
Mon 19/05/2061
Mar 16/05/2062
Rah 03/12/2064
Jup 11/03/2067
Sat  18/11/2069

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Sun 22/10/2071
Mon 22/05/2072
Mar 18/10/2072
Rah 06/11/2073
Jup 13/10/2074
Sat  21/11/2075
Mer 18/11/2076

Mon 18/11/2082
Mar 18/01/2084
Rah 18/01/2087
Jup 18/09/2089
Sat  18/11/2092
Mer 18/09/2095
Ket 18/11/2096

Mar
Rah
Jup
Sat

Mer
Ket

Ven

12/01/2098
06/12/2098
24/09/2099
06/09/2100
14/07/2101
19/11/2101
19/11/2102

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 6 Y2 M 7 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Rah 19/10/2105
Jup 16/09/2106
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, Cancer Ascendant ( Lagna ) was rising with Libra
Navamsa and Scorpio Dreskana in the third Pad of Pushya, indicating you will attain
some position of wealth and honour in life.

A devout, god-fearing person, eager to leamn about religion and
philosophy, you will be popular with most of the people you come in contact. Due
to your abiding inferest in religion, you will visit holy places and contribute your
money for charity.

True, you want to accumulate wealth, but you will do so only by honest
means. You can expect an increase in income from the age of 36.

Your eyes are the most prominent feature of your face. They are so
attractive that they are liked by persons in authority with whom you may have
dealings. Make sure your sexy eyes don't tempt you to have love affairs which may
in turn rock your family boat. A home bird, you are extremely fond of your spouse
and your offsprings. Only, due to your iritable temper you may find fault with your
spouse frequently, resulting in friction which had better be avoided.

Aqua is the operative word for you insofar as choosing a profession is
concermned. You would do well to take up professions connected with water, like
imgation, agriculture, ships, dams and canals. You can also fry to attain impressive
positions in politics and general administration.

As a person desirous of seeking frequent changes from a routine life, you
will take to quite a bit of travelling, during the course of which you will make a large
numiber of friends and well-wishers who will extend their whole-hearted co-operation
1o you.

Due to your high degree of nervous irritability, you are prone to lose your
temper very fast, but you will manage to regain composure quickly.

As Cancer rules the chest and the stomach, you will have to take good
care of your digestive system. Moderate eating habits, instead of overeating, and
keeping off alcohol will be helpful. You will also have to guard against asthma,
throat infection, gastric ulcers and cancer.

The lucky days for you are Monday, Tuesday and Thursday, Sunday is
average. The other three days are not oo favourable as they will prove expensive.

Rely on numbers 4 and 6 which vibrate in your favour. But keep clear of 3
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The colours that suit you are white, cream, red and yellow. Avoid green
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com

and 5 which are disagreeable to you.
and blue.




